

Executive Summary Fayette County Public Schools Board Meeting Agenda Item

MEETING: Planning

DATE: 8/8/2024

TOPIC: District Assurances

PREPARED BY: Martha Jones

Recommended Action on: 8/26/2024 Action Item for Vote (REGULAR MEETING)

Superintendent Prior Approval: Yes

Recommendation/Motion: Board of Education approves the District Assurances as documented and recorded in the GMAP online platform for the Kentucky Department of Education.

Background/Rationale: Each year, district staff are asked to review a list of assurances to reflect and ensure the district's compliance as required by the Kentucky Department of Education. Upon consensus from district leadership confirming compliance, the Board of Education is asked to review district assurances for final approval.

Strategic Priority:

Student Achievement Unity, Belonging & Student Efficacy
Highly Effective, Culturally Responsive Workforce
Outreach & Engagement Organizational Health & Effectiveness

Data Considerations: N/A

Policy: N/A

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Attachments(s):): 1. District Assurances original version from GMAP and 2. District Assurance with District leader